the digester and centrifuge project. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

Section 1: The Supplemental Budget Request for the Town of Berthoud's Wastewater 
Department is hereby adopted. 

Section 2: The supplemental amount for the Wastewater Department, not td exceed an 
amount of one hundred ninety-five thousand dollars ($195,000) is hereby 
appropriated. 

Section 3: This resolution shall take effect upon adoption on this 28th 
August, 2012.